L15000192944

Office Use Only

W/500055768

NOV 1 8 2015

T. SCOTT



200275968892

08/13/15--01024--026 **150.00

15 NOV -5 AH II: 30



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 15, 2015

ARIEL TORRES 2045 VISTA LANE APOPKA, FL 32703

SUBJECT: EXCELLENT FLOOR COVERING, INC.

Ref. Number: W15000055768

We have received your document for EXCELLENT FLOOR COVERING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Articles need to be completed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00019404

www.sunbiz.org

of Compositions D.O. DOV 6207 Tollaharras Florida 2021

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C		, ,	1		
SUR	ECT. Excellent	Floor covering, inc				
SUB	,EC1,	(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limite	d Company)	
			_		d fees are submitted to cocordance with s. 605.10	
Pleas	e return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:			
Ariel '	Гогтеѕ					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Contact Person)				
Excell	ent floor covering	inc,				
		(Firm/Company)				
2045	Vista Lane					
		(Address)				
Apopl	ca, Florida 32703					
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)				
excell	entfloorcovering@	gmail.com				
E-	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For f	urther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Jacque	eline Torres		_at (914-4	490	
	(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)	
Enclo	osed is a check t	for the following amou	int:			
(\$25 f	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles panization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STR	EET ADDRES	S:	× MAIL	ING A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section			Registration Section			
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327			
Clifton Building			r. O. BOX 032/			

Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (02/15)

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately p Excellent Floor covering, inc	nor to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business E	ntity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	P13000010950
(Enter entity type. Example	: corporation, limited partnership, mon law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _	L
2/1/2013 (Ent	er state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as s	et forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Excellent floor covering, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability	Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective d	ate:
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt date this document is filed by the Florida Department of date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable standocument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	or filed date nor more than 90 days after the f State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective a effective date is listed therein.)
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance	with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 30 day of April	20_15					
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:						
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Ariel Torres	Title: President					
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]						
Signature: Printed Name: Arriel Torres	Title: President					
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:Printed Name:						
Signature:						
Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:Printed Name:	Title					
If Florida Corporation:						
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of the Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.						
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.						
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.						
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	<u>.</u> .					
Fees:						
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)					

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Excellent Floor Covering (Must end with the words "Limited Liabile)	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
329 N Pocahontas Ave Tampa, FL 33615	8329 y Porahontas Aue Tompa FL 33615
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the r	registered agent are:
Jacqueline O	Torres
- Name	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

8339 W Yoodhortas Ave Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

City

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

•	ARTICLE IV- The name and address of each per Company:	son authorized to manage and control the Limited Lia	bility
	Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address: Aviel Torres 8329 W fo carontas Ave	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tampa PC 33615	
	(Use attachment if necessary)		
(If an of to or 9) Note: 10	effective date is listed, the date mu O days after the date of filing.)	the date of filing: (OPTIO! (OPTIO! the specific and cannot be more than five busines eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not atc's records.	s days prior
ARTIC	CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		· —-
	REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ng O. Jorres	
	Signature of a mem This document is executed i I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree fel-	ber or an authorized representative of a member. In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	Jacqueline!	O-Jorres Typed or printed name of signee	
	v	Filing Fees	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

Page 2 of 2